NOTICE
THE REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING OF THE
CITY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION OPEN TO
THE PUBLIC WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY,

JUNE 16, 2014
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COMMISSION DOCKET - 10:00 A.M.
1340 POYDRAS ST., SUITE 900

EXECUTIVE SESSION

BUSINESS MEETING - 11:00 A.M.
CITY HALL, 1°" FLOOR - CITY COUNCIL CHAMBER

e
THE MEETING SITE IS GENERALLY ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS
WITH DISABILITIES. SHOULD YOU REQUIRE ANY ACCOMMODATION
TO PARTICIPATE FULLY, PLEASE CONTACT
DODDIE SMITH AT 658-3543 (VOICE), OR 711 LA RELAY

SERVICE OR AT dksmith@nola.gov FORTY EIGHT (48) HOURS IN

ADVANCE. UPON REQUEST A SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER
WILL BE AVAILABLE TO PERSONS WITH HEARING

IMPAIRMENTS AT THIS MEETING


mailto:dksmith@nola.gov

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION
REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING
MONDAY, JUNE 16, 2014

A GENDA

10:00 A.M. DOCKET
(1) Appeals for Final Action

EXECUTIVE SESSION

To discuss matters taken under advisement during the Docket and pending
litigation (Powers, Walter Jr. versus City of New Orleans et al and N.O. Traffic
Court versus N.O. Civil Service Commission)

11:00AM. BUSINESS MEETING
(1) Minutes — May 14, 2014

(2)  Great Place to Work Initiative

(3)  Classification and Compensation

(@) Civil Service staff report on 1ICOs within the Police Department

(b) Request for back pay related to Hurricane Katrina from Robert Gebrian

(c) Request from New Orleans Public Library (NOPL) for retroactive
temporary pay for Rodney Smith

(d) Request from Officer Charles Love to reclassify his injury status from
Worker’s Compensation to Injured on Duty (10D)

(e) Request from the New Orleans Recreation Development Commission
(NORDOC) to revise the Classification and Pay Rates for several NORDC
specific Job Classifications

(f) Request from Public Works and Sewerage and Water Board for Hiring
Rates on the Engineering Series

(4)  Recruitment and Selection Matters
(a) Examination Announcements
(b) Request from NOPD to amend the Police Recruit and Police Officer |
Announcements and to Modify the list of Automatic Disqualifiers
(c) Proposed Police Lieutenant Announcement
(d) Request from Ms. Kathleen LaFrance to appeal staff’s review of minimum
qualifications

(5) Ratification of Public Integrity Bureau (P1B) 60 Day Extension Requests



(6) Communications
(a) Update on status of establishing a Citywide Compensatory Time Policy
(b) Update on status of Fire Fighters Association request regarding New
Orleans Fire Department employees working out of class
(c) Investigation of Fire Department pay practices as it relates to Holiday Pay
and Leave Accrual
(d) Report on ADP Implementation



CITY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION DOCKET
Monday, June 16, 2014

1340 Poydras, Suite 900 10:00 A.M.




FOR COMMISSION ACTION:

No. 8176 Corey Green VS. Recreation Department
Suspension
Attorney: Mr. Morris W. Reed
Motion for Summary Disposition

No. 8179 Corey Green VS. Recreation Department
Suspension/Dismissed
Attorney: Mr. Morris W. Reed
Motion for Summary Disposition

No. 8244 Corey Green VS. Recreation Department
Dismissed
Attorney: Mr. Morris W. Reed
Motion for Summary Disposition

No. 8277 Lester Cook VS. Recreation Department
Discrimination
Attorney: Ms. Rowena Jones
Motion for Summary Disposition

No. 8216 Kelly Morel VS. Department of Police
Suspension
Attorney: Mr. Donovan A. Livaccari
Motion for Rehearing

No. 8183 Shawn Madison VS. Department of Police
Suspension
Attorney: Mr. Eric Hessler
Motion for Summary Disposition



No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

8158

8188

8220

8181

8195

8212

8101

Elton Smith VS. Recreation Department
Dismissed
Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

Motion for Summary Disposition and Request for Oral Argument

Marlene Pete VS. New Orleans Public Library
Suspension

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion for Summary Disposition

Marlene Pete VS. New Orleans Public Library

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion for Summary Disposition

Sterling Williams VS. Department of Police
Suspension

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion for Summary Disposition

Monique Jason VS. Department of Public Works
Suspension

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion for Summary Disposition

Dominique Matthews VS. Department of Public Works
Fined

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion for Summary Disposition

Trenika Honore VS. Department of Public Works
Suspension

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion to File In Forma Pauperis



No. 8124

No. 8207

No. 8217

No. 8218

No. 8260

Trenika Honore VS. Department of Public Works
Dismissed

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion to File In Forma Pauperis

Betty Chapman VS. Department of Safety & Permits
Letter of Reprimand

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion for Summary Disposition

Catherine Johnson VS. Sewerage & Water Board
Dismissed

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion for Summary Disposition

Johnny Washington VS. Sewerage & Water Board
Suspension

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion for Summary Disposition

Harry Mason VS. Sewerage & Water Board
Dismissed

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion for Summary Disposition



RATIFICATION OF P.I1.B. 60 DAY EXTENSION REQUEST

P1B#
P.I.B.

P.1.B.
P.1.B.

P.I.B.

P.I.B

P.I.B

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

1=

# 2014-0208-C

# 2014-0208-C

# 2014-0208-C

#2014-0211-C

. #2014-0211-C

. #2014-0215-C

#2014-0215-C

#2014-0218-C

#2014-0231-C

#2014-0231-C

#2014-0231-C

#2014-0232-C

#2014-0235-C

# 2014-0236-C

. #2014-0239-C

#2014-0242-C

#2014-0245-C

Denied

2 = Granted

Monday, June 16, 2014

NAME
Christopher Billiot VS. Department of Police

Leo Peters VS. Department of Police

Richard Welch VS. Department of Police
Arthur Cleveland VS. Department of Police
Jacquelynne Fontenot VS. Department of Police
Eddie Thompson VS. Department of Police
James Weir VS. Department of Police
Terrance Saulny VS. Department of Police
Eric Gillard VS. Department of Police
Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police
Frank Young VS. Department of Police
Shacretta Mitchell VS. Department of Police
Kenny Temple VS. Department of Police
Kenny Temple VS. Department of Police
Brian Stanley VS. Department of Police
Crescencio Martinez VS. Department of Police

Nyketi Addison VS. Department of Police

3 = Moot

ACTION
2



P1B#
P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.I.B.

P.I.B.

P.1.B.

P.I.B.

P.I.B.

P.I.B

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

1=

# 2014-0246-R

#2014-0248-C

#2014-0249-C

#2014-0251-C

# 2014-0252-C

#2014-0253-R

#2014-0258-C

. #2014-0258-C

#2014-0259-C
# 2014-0265-C
#2014-0269-R
#2014-0275-C
#2014-0275-C
#2014-0277-C
#2014-0277-C
#2014-0277-C
#2014-0278-R
#2014-0280-C

# 2014-0290-C

Denied

2 = Granted

NAME
Thomas Clark VS. Department of Police

Lloyd Coleman VS. Department of Police
Brian Frank VS. Department of Police
Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police
Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police
Rodney Vicknair VS. Department of Police
Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police
Kandace Vallory VS. Department of Police
Gerard Aufdemorte VS. Department of Police
Kevin Williams VS. Department of Police
Derek Frick VS. Department of Police
Kerim Brink VS. Department of Police
Keith Joseph VS. Department of Police
Calvin Banks VS. Department of Police
Johnny Magee VS. Department of Police
Prince Moore VS. Department of Police
Ryan Morgan VS. Department of Police
Kianka Hunter VS. Department of Police

Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police

3 = Moot

ACTION
2



P1B# NAME ACTION

P.1.B. #2014-0294-C Raven Batiste VS. Department of Police 2
P.1.B. # 2014-0294-C Unknown Officer(s) VS. Department of Police 2
P.1.B. # 2014-0294-C Rudolph Thomas VS. Department of Police 2
P.1.B. # 2014-0304-C Quincy Broaden VS. Department of Police 2
P.1.B. #2014-167-C Brandon Callais VS. Department of Police 3
P.1.B. #2014-216-C Qualyndrea Jones VS. Department of Police 2
P.1.B. # 2014-233-C Justin Almedia VS. Department of Police 3
P.I1.B. # 2014-233-C Ryne Schuler VS. Department of Police 3

1 = Denied 2 = Granted 3 = Moot



