NOTICE

THE REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING OF THE CITY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION OPEN TO THE PUBLIC WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY,

> COMMISSION DOCKET - 10:00 A.M. 1340 POYDRAS ST., SUITE 900

EXECUTIVE SESSION

BUSINESS MEETING - 11:00 A.M. CITY HALL, 1ST FLOOR – CITY COUNCIL CHAMBER

THE MEETING SITE IS GENERALLY ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS

WITH DISABILITIES. SHOULD YOU REQUIRE ANY ACCOMMODATION

TO PARTICIPATE FULLY, PLEASE CONTACT

DODDIE SMITH AT 658–3543 (VOICE), OR 711 LA RELAY

SERVICE OR AT dksmith@nola.gov FORTY EIGHT (48) HOURS IN

ADVANCE. UPON REQUEST A SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER

WILL BE AVAILABLE TO PERSONS WITH HEARING

IMPAIRMENTS AT THIS MEETING

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING MONDAY, JUNE 16, 2014

AGENDA

10:00 A.M. DOCKET

(1) Appeals for Final Action

EXECUTIVE SESSION

To discuss matters taken under advisement during the Docket and pending litigation (Powers, Walter Jr. versus City of New Orleans et al and N.O. Traffic Court versus N.O. Civil Service Commission)

11:00 A.M. BUSINESS MEETING

- (1) Minutes May 14, 2014
- (2) Great Place to Work Initiative
- (3) Classification and Compensation
 - (a) Civil Service staff report on ICOs within the Police Department
 - (b) Request for back pay related to Hurricane Katrina from Robert Gebrian
 - (c) Request from New Orleans Public Library (NOPL) for retroactive temporary pay for Rodney Smith
 - (d) Request from Officer Charles Love to reclassify his injury status from Worker's Compensation to Injured on Duty (IOD)
 - (e) Request from the New Orleans Recreation Development Commission (NORDC) to revise the Classification and Pay Rates for several NORDC specific Job Classifications
 - (f) Request from Public Works and Sewerage and Water Board for Hiring Rates on the Engineering Series
- (4) Recruitment and Selection Matters
 - (a) Examination Announcements
 - (b) Request from NOPD to amend the Police Recruit and Police Officer I Announcements and to Modify the list of Automatic Disqualifiers
 - (c) Proposed Police Lieutenant Announcement
 - (d) Request from Ms. Kathleen LaFrance to appeal staff's review of minimum qualifications
- (5) Ratification of Public Integrity Bureau (PIB) 60 Day Extension Requests

(6) Communications

- (a) Update on status of establishing a Citywide Compensatory Time Policy
- (b) Update on status of Fire Fighters Association request regarding New Orleans Fire Department employees working out of class
- (c) Investigation of Fire Department pay practices as it relates to Holiday Pay and Leave Accrual
- (d) Report on ADP Implementation

CITY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION DOCKET

Monday, June 16, 2014

1340 Poydras, Suite 900 10:00 A.M.

FOR COMMISSION ACTION:

No. 8176	Corey Green VS. Recreation Department Suspension Attorney: Mr. Morris W. Reed
	Motion for Summary Disposition
No. 8179	Corey Green VS. Recreation Department Suspension/Dismissed Attorney: Mr. Morris W. Reed Motion for Summary Disposition
No. 8244	Corey Green VS. Recreation Department Dismissed Attorney: Mr. Morris W. Reed Motion for Summary Disposition
No. 8277	Lester Cook VS. Recreation Department Discrimination Attorney: Ms. Rowena Jones Motion for Summary Disposition
No. 8216	Kelly Morel VS. Department of Police Suspension Attorney: Mr. Donovan A. Livaccari Motion for Rehearing
No. 8183	Shawn Madison VS. Department of Police Suspension Attorney: Mr. Eric Hessler Motion for Summary Disposition

No. 8158	Elton Smith VS. Recreation Department Dismissed Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition and Request for Oral Argument
No. 8188	Marlene Pete VS. New Orleans Public Library Suspension Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition
No. 8220	Marlene Pete VS. New Orleans Public Library
	Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition
No. 8181	Sterling Williams VS. Department of Police Suspension Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition
No. 8195	Monique Jason VS. Department of Public Works Suspension Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition
No. 8212	Dominique Matthews VS. Department of Public Works Fined Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition
No. 8101	Trenika Honore VS. Department of Public Works Suspension Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion to File In Forma Pauperis

No. 8124	Trenika Honore VS. Department of Public Works Dismissed Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion to File In Forma Pauperis
No. 8207	Betty Chapman VS. Department of Safety & Permits Letter of Reprimand Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition
No. 8217	Catherine Johnson VS. Sewerage & Water Board Dismissed Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition
No. 8218	Johnny Washington VS. Sewerage & Water Board Suspension Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition
No. 8260	Harry Mason VS. Sewerage & Water Board Dismissed Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition

RATIFICATION OF P.I.B. 60 DAY EXTENSION REQUEST

Monday, June 16, 2014

PIB#	NAME	ACTION
P.I.B. # 2014-0208-C	Christopher Billiot VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0208-C	Leo Peters VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0208-C	Richard Welch VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0211-C	Arthur Cleveland VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0211-C	Jacquelynne Fontenot VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0215-C	Eddie Thompson VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0215-C	James Weir VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0218-C	Terrance Saulny VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0231-C	Eric Gillard VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0231-C	Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0231-C	Frank Young VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0232-C	Shacretta Mitchell VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0235-C	Kenny Temple VS. Department of Police	3
P.I.B. # 2014-0236-C	Kenny Temple VS. Department of Police	3
P.I.B. # 2014-0239-C	Brian Stanley VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0242-C	Crescencio Martinez VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0245-C	Nyketi Addison VS. Department of Police	2

1 = Denied 2 = Granted 3 = Moot

PIB#	NAME	ACTION
P.I.B. # 2014-0246-R	Thomas Clark VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0248-C	Lloyd Coleman VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0249-C	Brian Frank VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0251-C	Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police	3
P.I.B. # 2014-0252-C	Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0253-R	Rodney Vicknair VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0258-C	Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0258-C	Kandace Vallory VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0259-C	Gerard Aufdemorte VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0265-C	Kevin Williams VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0269-R	Derek Frick VS. Department of Police	1
P.I.B. # 2014-0275-C	Kerim Brink VS. Department of Police	3
P.I.B. # 2014-0275-C	Keith Joseph VS. Department of Police	3
P.I.B. # 2014-0277-C	Calvin Banks VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0277-C	Johnny Magee VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0277-C	Prince Moore VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0278-R	Ryan Morgan VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0280-C	Kianka Hunter VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0290-C	Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police	1

1 = Denied 2 = Granted 3 = Moot

PIB#	NAME	ACTION
P.I.B. # 2014-0294-C	Raven Batiste VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0294-C	Unknown Officer(s) VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0294-C	Rudolph Thomas VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0304-C	Quincy Broaden VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-167-C	Brandon Callais VS. Department of Police	3
P.I.B. # 2014-216-C	Qualyndrea Jones VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-233-C	Justin Almedia VS. Department of Police	3
P.I.B. # 2014-233-C	Ryne Schuler VS. Department of Police	3

1 = Denied 2 = Granted 3 = Moot